FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RE(07-17-	2001	SHEET		NT OF COMMERCE				
OMB No. 065 -0011 (exp. 4/94)				Ý	, atoma	and Fraderitatik Office				
Tab settings					▼	▼				
To the Honorable Commiss	decided original documents or copy thereof.									
1. Name of conveying party(ie	Name and address of receiving party(ies)									
Harriet Carter Gift	Name: H.C.T.V., Inc.									
	7_	5-01	Internal	Address:						
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other			Street Address: 425 Stump Road City: Montgomeryville State: PA ZIP: 18936 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Pennsylvaria							
							Additional name(s) of conveying party			
							3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment							Other			
Other		_					If assignee is n	ot domiciled in the Unit	ed States, a domestic r	epresetative designation
Execution Date: June 25	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No									
			Additional nam	e(s) & address(es) atta	ched? U Yes U No	 				
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s)):								
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration No.(s)							
			2,222,067							
			4	,222,007						
		Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes	∑ No						
5. Name and address of party	6. Total number of applications and									
concerning document should be mailed:										
Name: Martin L. Faig	m1 c									
Name: Martin L. rais	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00									
Internal Address: Caesar, Rivise, Berns	, D Enclosed									
Ltd.			☐ Aut	thorized to be ch	arged to deposit	account				
Street Address: 12th Flo	oor. Seven F	Penn Center								
			8. Deposit account number:							
			03-0075							
-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)									
97/17/2001 BBYRNE - 0000014\03007	75 2222467	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE							
01 FC:481										
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled	dae and belief t	ha faragaing infar	mation is true :	and correct and a	anv attached con	v is a true copy of				
the original document.	iyo ariu bellel, li	ne loregoing iillor			,	, <u></u>				
Martin L. Faigus	1 far									
Name of Person Signi	Signature			Date						
	Total nun	nber of pages Includin	g cover sheet, att	achments, and docu	ment:					

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Harriet Carter Gifts, Inc.**, a Pennsylvania corporation located at 425 Stump Road, Montgomeryville, PA 18936 ("ASSIGNOR"), through a related company, has adopted, used and is using the trademark TOMA'S TAN SECRET, as shown in Exhibit A, for exfoliating lotions, instant tanning lotions, and tan enhancing moisturizing lotions, in Class 3 in the United States (the "Mark"), and is the owner of United Sates Certificate of Registration No. 2,222,067, registered on February 2, 1999; and

WHEREAS, **H.C.T.V.**, **Inc.**, a Pennsylvania corporation located at 425 Stump Road, Montgomeryville, PA 18936, ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said Mark, Certificate of Registration, and common law rights in the Mark and any other rights pertaining to the Mark, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark (the "Goodwill");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark in the United States, along with the goodwill associated therewith, and the Certificate of Registration.

RECORDED: 07/05/2001

HARRIET CARTER GIFTS, INC.

WILLIAM M. GARBOSE, Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002329 FRAME: 0334